505624426 08/15/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5671229

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY DA	ТА	I		
		Name	Execution Date	
IZAAK JACOBUS RISSEEUW			05/15/2019	
JOHANNES ANTONIE DE JAGER			05/13/2019	
JELLE-GERARD WIJNJA	4		05/15/2019	
RECEIVING PARTY DA	ΓΔ			
Name: TECHNIP FRANCE				
Street Address:		LÉE DE L'ARCHE		
Internal Address:		FAUBOURG DE L'ARCHE		
City:	COURBEVOIE			
State/Country:	FRANC	FRANCE		
Postal Code:	92400			
Property Type Application Number:		Number 16330651		
CORRESPONDENCE DA		(212)308-4844	J	
	e sent to	the e-mail address first; if that is unal; if that is unal; if that is unsuccessful, it will be ser		
		(212) 308-4411		
•		patent@lockelord.com		
•		LOCKE LORD LLP P.O. BOX 55874		
Address Line 1:		BOSTON, MASSACHUSETTS 02205		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		1003465.519US9	1003465.519US9	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		ALICIA J. CARROLL	ALICIA J. CARROLL	
SIGNATURE:		/Alicia J. Carroll/	/Alicia J. Carroll/	
DATE SIGNED:		08/15/2019	08/15/2019	
Total Attachments: 2 source=Assignment#page source=Assignment#page		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION FOR PATENT

WHEREAS:

Izaak Jacobus Risseeuw residing in Zoetermeer, NETHERLANDS;

Johannes Antonie de Jager residing in Zoetermeer, NETHERLANDS; and

Jelle-Gerard Wijnja residing in Den Haag, NETHERLANDS,

(hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNORS), have made a discovery or invention entitled:

METHOD FOR REDUCING NO_X EMISSION



for which application for Letters Patent of the United States has been executed on even date herewith,

for which application for Letters Patent of the United States has been filed on March 5, 2019, under Serial No. 16/330,651, and

WHEREAS:

TECHNIP FRANCE, 6-8 Allée de L'Arche, Faubourg de L'Arche, 92400

COURBEVOIE, FRANCE

(hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in, to and under said invention and in, to and under Letters Patent or similar legal protection to be obtained therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

Be it known that for valuable consideration by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNORS, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNORS hereby sell, assign and transfer to ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the full and exclusive right, title and interest to said discovery or invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries and to all Letters Patent or similar legal protection in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries to be obtained for said invention by said application or any continuation, division, renewal, substitute, reissue or reexamination thereof or any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted.

WE, SAID ASSIGNORS, hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States of America and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States of America whose duty it is to issue Letters Patent on applications as aforesaid, to issue all such Letters Patent for said discovery or invention to the ASSIGNEE, as assignee of the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the same, for the sole use and behalf

70897645v.1

of the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

WE, SAID ASSIGNORS, hereby covenant that they have full right to convey the entire right, title and interest herein sold, assigned, transferred and set over;

AND WE, SAID ASSIGNORS, hereby further covenant and agree that the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, or assigns, may apply for foreign Letters Patent on said discovery or invention and claim the benefits of the International Convention, and that they will, at any time, when called upon to do so by the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, or assigns, communicate to the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, or assigns, as the case may be, any facts known to me respecting said discovery or invention, and execute and deliver any and all lawful papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to the said discovery or invention, the said applications and the said Letters Patent in the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, and that if reissues or reexaminations of the said Letters Patent or disclaimers relating thereto, or divisions, continuations, or refilings of the said applications, or any thereof, shall hereafter be desired by the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, or assigns, they will, at any time, when called upon to do so by the ASSIGNEE its successors, legal representatives, or assigns, sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths, execute and deliver all such disclaimers and all divisional, continuation, reissue and reexamination applications so desired, and do all lawful acts requisite for the application for such reissues and the procuring thereof and for the filing of such disclaimers and such applications, and generally do everything possible to aid the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention or discovery in all countries, all without further compensation but at the expense of the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns.

Signed: $\langle 1 \rangle$ Х Date: Izaák Jacóbus Risseeuw (2)Date: X Johamies ntonie de Jager (3) Date: Jelle-GephaWijnja -212-70897645x.1 PATENT **RECORDED: 08/15/2019** REEL: 050068 FRAME: 0072